lscheffler
45th Anniversary Logo
This catalog should be accompanied by copies of
Positronic Industries connector catalogs as pictured
below.
Catalog of Industrial and Military Catalog of Industrial and Military Catalog of Industrial and Military Catalog of Industrial and Military
applicationapplicationapplicationapplication
DDDD----Subminiature ConnectorsSubminiature ConnectorsSubminiature ConnectorsSubminiature Connectors

7 Chromel® and Alumel® are registered trademarks of Hoskins Manufacturing Company
ORDERING INFORMATION – CODE NUMBERING SYSTEMS
STEP 1 2 3 4 5 - 6
 XAVAC 15 M/S G .0
      STEP 6 – SPECIAL OPTIONS
Consult Sales Department
STEP 1 – BASIC SERIES
XAVAC series
STEP 2 – CONNECTOR VARIANTS
Normal density
9-15-25-37-50
High density
15-26-44-62-78-104
Mixed combinations (Consult Combo-D catalog)
5W1 up to 46W4
STEP 5 – TYPE OF CONTACTS
0 : Normal density
1 : High density
2 : Power and/or mixed combinations
3 : Coax. and/or mixed combinations
4 : High voltage
5* : Thermocouple contact (only normal density)
STEP 3 – CONNECTOR GENDER
M/S : Male/Female Posiband
M/M : Male/Male
  Not available for high density / mixed
combinations
S/S : Female Posiband/Female Posiband
  Not available for high density / mixed
combinations
STEP 4 – TYPE OF APPLICATIONS
G : Gold for Space version
D : Gold and Dimpled for Space version
S : Stainless-steel for Space version
  Residual magnetism from 20 to 2000 Gamma
I : Stainless-steel for Industrial version
5* : Thermocouple contact
Material
5 K Chromel ® (+)
Alumel ® (-)
5 T Copper (+)
Constantan (-)
5 J** Iron (+)
Constantan (-)
5E** Chromel ® (+)
Constantan (-)
Position of thermocouple contacts :
- The first cavity is always loaded.
- Even cavities for negative contacts (-)
- Odd cavities for positive contacts (+)
** Consult sales department
HERMETIC FEEDTHROUGH FOR SPACE OR INDUSTRIAL
VACUUM APPLICATIONS
Positronic Industries

11 Chromel® and Alumel® are registered trademarks of Hoskins Manufacturing Company
ORDERING INFORMATION – CODE NUMBERING SYSTEMS
STEP 1 2 3 4 5 - 6
 SAVAC 15 M/S G .0
      STEP 6 – SPECIAL OPTIONS
Consult Sales Department
STEP 1 – BASIC SERIES
SAVAC series
STEP 2 – CONNECTOR VARIANTS
Normal density
9-15-25-37-50
High density
15-26-44-62-78-104
Mixed combinations (Consult Combo-D catalog)
5W1 up to 46W4
STEP 5 – TYPE OF CONTACTS
0 : Normal density
1 : High density
2 : Power and/or mixed combinations
3 : Coax. and/or mixed combinations
4 : High voltage
5* : Thermocouple contact (only normal density)
STEP 3 – CONNECTOR GENDER
M/S : Male/Female Posiband
M/M : Male/Male
  Not available for high density / mixed
combinations
S/S : Female Posiband/Female Posiband
  Not available for high density / mixed
combinations
STEP 4 – TYPE OF APPLICATIONS
G : Gold for Space version
D : Gold and Dimpled for Space version
S : Stainless-steel for Space version
  Residual magnetism from 20 to 2000 Gamma
I : Stainless-steel for Industrial version
5* : Thermocouple contact
Material
5 K Chromel ® (+)
Alumel ® (-)
5 T Copper (+)
Constantan (-)
5 J** Iron (+)
Constantan (-)
5E** Chromel ® (+)
Constantan (-)
Position of thermocouple contacts :
- The first cavity is always loaded.
- Even cavities for negative contacts (-)
- Odd cavities for positive contacts (+)
** Consult sales department
HERMETIC FEEDTHROUGH FOR SPACE OR INDUSTRIAL
VACUUM APPLICATIONS
Positronic Industries

16
ORDERING INFORMATION – CODE NUMBERING SYSTEMS
FEEDTHROUGH PART-NUMBERS
STEP 1 2 3 - 4
 HIVAC 37 .0
    STEP 4 – SPECIAL OPTIONS
Consult Sales Department
STEP 1 – BASIC SERIES
HIVAC FEEDTHROUGH
STEP 2 – CONNECTOR VARIANTS
Normal density
37-50
High density
44-62-104
STEP 3 – TYPE OF CONTACTS LAYOUTS
0 :  Normal density
1 : High density
ADAPTER PART-NUMBERS
STEP 1 2 3 4 5 - 6
 HIVAC 37 25 M G
      STEP 6 – SPECIAL OPTIONS
Consult Sales Department
STEP 1 – BASIC SERIES
HIVAC ADAPTER
STEP 2 – HIVAC FEED-THROUGH
Normal density
37-50
High density
44-62-104
  STEP 5 – TYPE OF APPLICATIONS
G : Gold for Space version
D : Gold and Dimpled for Space Version
S : Stainless-steel for Space version
  Residual magnetism from 20 to 2000 Gamma
STEP 3 – HIVAC ADAPTER CONTACT
VARIANTS
Normal density with 37 variant
9-2X9-15-25-37
Normal density with 50 variant
9-2X9-15-25-50
High density with 44 variant
15-26-44
High density with 62 variant
62
High density with 104 variant
78-104
STEP 4 – ADAPTER GENDER
M : Male contact
S : Female Posiband
MM-SS : Use only with 37.2X9* and 50.2X9* Hivac Adapter
(see example page 17)
MS : Use only with 37.2X9* Hivac Adapter
For normal density : 2 Male Hivac Adapters  or 1 Male Hivac Adapter
with 1 Female Hivac Adapter
For high density : 1 Male Hivac Adapter with 1 Female Hivac Adapter
HERMETIC FEEDTHROUGH FOR SPACE OR INDUSTRIAL
VACUUM APPLICATIONS
Positronic Industries

19
ORDERING INFORMATION – CODE NUMBERING SYSTEMS
STEP 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
 CIVAC 11 M/M 316 M K63A
STEP 7
Consult the factory
STEP 1
CIVAC – Circular Vacuum Connector
STEP 6 – FLANGE TYPE
0A(S) ���� –  without flange
A = Shell in aluminium steel
S = Shell in Stainless steel
� Consult the factory for panel thickness
K63A(S)���� - with flange
F63A(S)���� - with flange
K63 : Flange DN63 - ISO-K equipped with one
size 11 or one size 19 connector.
F63 : Flange DN63 - ISO-F equipped with one
size 11 or one size 19 connector.
A : Flange in aluminium alloy
S : Flange in stainless steel
� Consult the factory for another flange dimensions
STEP 2 – HOUSING SIZE
11 – Size 11 Housing
19 – Size 19 Housing
STEP 3 – GENDER
First letter is mounted outside Vacuum equipment
M/M Male/Male
F/F Female/Female
M/F Male/Female
F/M Female/Male
STEP 5 – SERVICE CLASS
O – Standard
M – EMI/RFI Shielded
STEP 4 – SIZE CONTACT ARRANGEMENT*
Size 11 Housing Size 19 Housing
316 – 3 size 16 312 – 3 size 12
420 – 4 size 20 512 – 5 size 12
520 – 5 size 20 712 – 7 size 12
722 – 7 size 22 716 – 7 size 16
822 – 8 size 22 916 – 9 size 16
922 – 9 size 22 920 – 9 size 20
 1220 – 12 size 20
 1822 – 18 size 22
 1920 – 19 size 20
 2922 – 29 size 22
*See Front Runner Series Product Catalog for detailed dimensional information.
HERMETIC CONNECTORS / FEEDTHROUGH
CUSTOM DESIGN
Positronic Industries
20
 HERMETIC
 LOW PROFILE
 MOUNTING PLATE
 124 FEMALE SIZE 22 CONTACTS
 WITH PCB EXTENSIONS
HERMETIC CONNECTORS / FEEDTHROUGH
CUSTOM DESIGN
Positronic Industries
21
2 XAVAC® CONNECTORS 7 SAVAC® CONNECTORS
HERMETIC ROUND FLANGES
FOR VACUUM CHAMBERS
5 MALE/FEMALE SIZE 8 CONTACTS
20 MALE/FEMALE SIZE 20 CONTACTS 546 MALE/FEMALE SIZE 22 CONTACTS
10 D-SUBMINIATURE FEEDTHROUGHS
237 MALE / FEMALE SIZE 20 CONTACTS
HERMETIC ROUND FLANGES
FOR INTERCONNECTION SYSTEM
HERMETIC CONNECTORS / FEEDTHROUGH